CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 3/1/2022 - 3/31/2022

Type

1.

RESIDENTIAL

A - Single Family or Duplex Residence
B - Multi-Family Residence

C - Hotels, Motels

D - Rest Home, Assisted Living

E - New Mobile Home

Subtotal

. STRUCTURES, MISC.

A - Swimming Pools (Public)

B - Swimming Pools (Private)

C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.
D - Signs

E - Commercial Miscellaneous

F - Temporary Structures

Subtotal

. COMMERCIAL

A - Parking Garages

B - Garages (Repair)

C - Retail Sales

D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.

E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)

F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)
G - Day Care Facilities
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy

Subtotal

4. INDUSTRIAL

A - Storage

B - Manufacturing

Subtotal

5. HOSPITALS

6.
7.
8.
9.

EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS
RECREATION & AMUSEMENT

RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS
ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

NO.

46
1

51

40

29

78

138

UNITS

46
185

235

o O w O

o

238

VALUATION
S

$12,558,534
$14,500,000

$117,800
$27,176,334

$2,169,515
$23,080
$202,017
$363,441

$0
$2,758,053

$500,000
$3,500,000

$2,009,425

$800
$6,010,225

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$325,000

$37,269,612

BUILDING
AREA

134,592
8,176

7,252
150,020

1,933

1,532

3,465

1,976

6,617

28,043

319
36,955

26,395

26,395

3,117

219,952



CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 3/1/2022 - 3/31/2022

Type
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS
A - Single Family Residence
B - Multi-Family
C. Commercial Additions
D. Commercial Alterations
E - Industrial
F - Reroof Commercial
G - Reroof Multi-Family
H - Reroof Single Family Residence
| - General/Miscellaneous

J - Single Family Mobile Home

Subtotal
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
A - Single Family Residence

B - Commercial

12. DEMOLITION Subtotal

A - Single Family Residence
B - Multi-Family

C. Commercial/Industrial
Subtotal
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS
14. GRADING
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS

GRAND TOTAL

4-15-22

NO.

36

38

18
171

280

477

12

489

11

788

926

UNITS

37

34

r O O O

73

74

312

VALUATION
S

$696,813

$168,350

$11,893,790

$571,838
$422,800
$1,793,733
$1,150
$2,000

$15,550,474

$19,080,437

$1,288,300
$20,368,737

$35,919,211

$73,188,823

Date

Chardoa Clark

BUILDING
AREA

36,399

16,008

333,357

2,094

387,858

387,858

607,810

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department
City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division



