## CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 3/1/2022 - 3/31/2022

Type 1. RESIDENTIAL	NO.	UNITS	VALUATION S	BUILDING AREA
A - Single Family or Duplex Residence	46	46	\$12,558,534	134,592
B - Multi-Family Residence	1	185	\$14,500,000	8,176
C - Hotels, Motels				
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living				
E - New Mobile Home	4	4	\$117,800	7,252
Subtotal	51	235	\$27,176,334	150,020
2. STRUCTURES, MISC.				
A - Swimming Pools (Public)				
B - Swimming Pools (Private)	40	0	\$2,169,515	0
C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.	3	3	\$23,080	1,933
D - Signs	29	0	\$202,017	0
E - Commercial Miscellaneous	4	0	\$363,441	1,532
F - Temporary Structures	2	0	\$0	0
Subtotal	78	3	\$2,758,053	3,465
3. COMMERCIAL A - Parking Garages B - Garages (Repair)				
C - Retail Sales	1		\$500,000	1,976
	2		\$3,500,000	6,617
D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc. E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)	2		ψ3,300,000	0,017
	3		\$2,009,425	28,043
F - Shell Building (All Occupancies) G - Day Care Facilities	3		φ2,009,425	20,043
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy	1		\$800	319
Subtotal	7		\$6,010,225	36,955
4. INDUSTRIAL				
A - Storage	1		\$1,000,000	26,395
B - Manufacturing				
Subtotal	1		\$1,000,000	26,395
5. HOSPITALS				
6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS 7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT 8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS				
9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS	1		\$325,000	3,117
TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION	138	238	\$37,269,612	219,952

## CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 3/1/2022 - 3/31/2022

Туре	NO.	UNITS	VALUATION S	BUILDING AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS				
A - Single Family Residence	36	37	\$696,813	36,399
B - Multi-Family	8	34	\$168,350	16,008
C. Commercial Additions				
D. Commercial Alterations	38	0	\$11,893,790	333,357
E - Industrial				
F - Reroof Commercial	7	0	\$571,838	0
G - Reroof Multi-Family	18	0	\$422,800	0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence	171	0	\$1,793,733	0
I - General/Miscellaneous	1	1	\$1,150	2,094
J - Single Family Mobile Home	1	1	\$2,000	0
Subtotal	280	73	\$15,550,474	387,858
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS				
A - Single Family Residence	477	0	\$19,080,437	
B - Commercial	12	0	\$1,288,300	
	489	0	\$20,368,737	
12. DEMOLITION Subtotal				
A - Single Family Residence	2	1		
B - Multi-Family				
C. Commercial/Industrial	6	0		
Subtotal	8	1		
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS				
14. GRADING	11			
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS	788	74	\$35,919,211	387,858
GRAND TOTAL	926	312	\$73,188,823	607,810

4-15-22

Date Charles Clark

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division